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Suknect- Streamlining & Revisic . ISDN PRI Tariff.

Propoesal for rationalizatic.. o ISDN PRI tariff has been under consideration in this office for some time in past. The matter was

refered to a High Fower Committe
i of Competent Authority.
Qn th2 reccminen

:nstituted in this office to review the existing ISDN PRI Tariff and furnish report for consideration /

< o aid Committee, the Competent Authority has approved the 14 ISDN PRI Plans with tariff structure

as follows -
New (SDN PRI Plans 1-4: o
[ Particulars . B BASIC Plan Plan-3000 Plan-8000 Plan-12000
| Registration 0 0 0 0
| Instailation Charges (in Rs.) o 3000 3000 3000 3000
f Initial Security Deposit (Refundable;-7o »e 2000 One Month advance | One Month advance One Month advance
| paid along with first Bill. plan chaiges plan charges plan charges
| Modem Rental, if provided by BSNL 500 500 500 300
[ Fied 2500 2000 2000 2000
3000 8000 12000
11 months 11 months advance 11 months advance 11 months advance
advance .
21 months 21 months advance 21 months advance 21'months advance
advance
30 months 30 months 30 months advances 30 months advances
advances advances R
= 0 750 2000 3000
T 0 2250 6000 9000
0 0 0 o
" lacnins charges i | Ok 1.00 1.00 0.98 0.96
| Rs/Min s
(for 60 sec puise) OFF 1.10 1.10 1.09 1.08
Lozl ¥STC Call charges ON .- Not Available 11 1.08 1.06
in Rs./Min el
(for 30 sec pulse) OFF 7 Not Available 1.16 1.14 1.13
iSD Call charges As per Landline As per Landline As per Landline As per Landline
general plan general plan general plan general plan
nal Instruction as Instruction as Instructions as Instructions as
issued by EB-II issued by EB-II issued by EB-1I issued by EB-II
1 | NOveN ©59/79/129/199 58/78/128/198 57/77/127/197
i
|
|
! C 20 20 20
"
: 30 30 30 30
T 0% 2% 2% 2%
< 5 5%
LA LIS oL tiled amoun 0% 5% 5% 5%
Billed amotint exceeds Plan chargey )% B
Add. Bulk Discounton Billed amourn 0% 10% 10% 10%
Billed amount exceeds Plan charges  /
mere than 100%




NEW ISDN PRI Plan 5-8:-

Particulars Plan-15000 Plan-20000 Plan-30000 Plan-50000
Registration 0 0 0 0

Installation Charges (in Rs.) 3000 3000 3000 3000
Initial Security Deposit (Refundakle;- One Month One Month One Month One Month
To be paid along with first Bill. Advance Plan Advance Plan Advance Plan Advance Plan

b 2 Charge Charge Charge Charge-

| Modem Rental, if provided by BSNL 300 300 200 0
Fixed Monthly Charges. 2000 0 0 0
plan charges (in Rs) per E1 15000 20000 30000 50000
Annual advance plan charge ard rental 11 months 11 months 11 months 11 months
option . H advance advance advance advance
Biennial advance plan charge and 21 months 21 months 21 months 21 months
rental option advance advance advance advance
Triennial advance plan charge and 30 months 30 months 30 months 30 months
rental option advance advance advance advance
Free Local+STD ONNET Calls worth Rs. 3750 5000 7500 12500
Free Local+STD OFFNET Calls wcrth Rs. 11250 15000 22500 37500
Free ISD Calls worth Rs. 0 0 0 0

| Charges beyond free Usage

. Local+5TD Call charges ON NET 0.95 0.93 0.89 0.81

! in Rs./Min

: (for 60 sec pulse) OFF NET 1.08 1.07 1.05 1.01

I Loca!+STD Call charges ON NET 1.05 1.02 0.98 0.89

! in Rs./Min OFF NET 113 1.12 ] 1.06

i_(for 3G sec pulse) .

! ISD Call charges * As per Landline As per Landline As per Landline As per Landline

| = general plan general plan general plan general plan

, Charges for providing Free EPB/\)/ Instructions as Instructions as Instructions as Instructions as

I internal wiring and CLIP instrumenis. issued by EB-II issued by EB-1I issued by EB-11 issued by EB-II

, -

I Charges (in Rs per Extension)for 57/77/127/197 56/76/126/196 54/74/124/194 50/70/120/190
providing VPN on PRI's of existing

, Customer(SDCA/SSA/Circle/All Indiz)

‘ Monthly Charge for DID Block 15 10 10 0
allotment(Minimum 70 per E1,
Maximum 300 per E1) in Rs per ~

| extension ;3

! Number of junctions allowed ur ¢ 30 30 30 60

| seme Plan Charges
Adc!. Bulk Discount on Billed amount, if 2% 5% 5% 7%

| Billed amount exceeds Plan charges by

! 25%

| Add. Bulk Discount on Billed amount, if 5% 7% 7% 10%

] Billed amount exceeds Plan charges by

[ 50%

I Add. Bulk Discount on Billed amount, if 10% 10% 10% 15%

Billed amount exceeds Plan chargas by
|_more than 100% 3




NEW ISDP PRI Plan 9-11:-

Particulars ’ Plan-80000 Plan-120000 Plan-150000
Registration, . 0 0 ' 0
installation Charges (in Rs:): ety 3000 3000 3000
Initiat Sechrity Dépqs‘ft (Refunastile)-To be paid One Month Advance One Month Advance | One Month Advance
along with first Bill S Plan Charge Plan Charge Plan.Charge

I Modem Rentai, if prdvided by bPhe 0 0 0

"Fixad Montniv Charges. & 0 0 0

Tblon charges (inRs)perE1 80000 120000 150000

 Anacal advance pion charge an “ental option

11 months advance

11 months advance

11 months advance

Bierinial zdvance pian charge a- . - «ntal option

21 months advance

21 months advance

21 months advance

| Triennial advance plan charge ¢ .+ rentai option

30 months advance

30 months advance

30 months advance

{ Free Local*STD ONNET Calls w. . f's . 20000 30000 37500
| Free Local+STD OFFNET Calls warin Rs 60000 90000 112500
! FreelSD Calls worth Rs 0 0 0

! Charges keyond free Usage

["oeal-5TD Cail charges ON NET 0.69 0.53 0.41

i in Rs./Min

! lior €0 sec pulse) OFF NET 0.95 0.87 0.81
3' {3+ai+ 57D Call charges ON NET 0.76 0.58 0.45
LinRs./VGn _

| Lio; 30 s2c pulse) OFF NET 1.0 0.91 0.85

ISD Call ‘chargc;.s"

As per Landline

As per Landline

As per Landline

t
|
| Bl General Plan General Plan General Plan
; Charges for providing Free EPBA;. /internal Instructions as issued Instructions as Instructions as
! wiring and CLI? instruments by EB-II issued by EB-Il issued by EB-Il
{ Charges (in Rs per Extension)for i < riding VPN 44/64/114/184 36/56/106/176 30/50/100/170
on PRI's of existing '
Customer(SDCA/SSA/Circle/Al: 1cia
Monthly Charge for DID Block 0 0 0
allotmen*/Minimum 70 per E1, ~:=ximum 300
per E1) in Rs per exténsion i
Number of junctions allowed .. -~ same Plan 60 120 150
Charges
Acd. Bulk Discount on Billed amc: ¢, if Billed 7% 7% 7%
| umodint evceeds Plan charges b 2%
Adel. Bulk Ciscount on Bilied ar~:: 1, if Billed 10% 10% 10%
. amount exceeds Fian charges bv 0%
i Add. 2ulk Discount on Billed ar ., it Billed 15% 15% 15%

amount gxceeds Pian charges e than
L T




NEW ISDN PRI Plan 12-14:-

| Particulars o Plan-250000
Registration . 0 0 0
Installation Charges (in Rs.) - 3000 3000 3000
Initial Security Deposit (Refumﬁle)-To be paid One Month One Month One Month Advance
along with first Bill b Advance Plan Advance Plan Plan Charge
- Charge Charge
Modem Rental, if provided by BSNL 0 0 0.
! Fixed Monthly Charges .0 0 0
i_plan charges (in Rs) per E1 o 200000 250000 300000
I’_Aﬁnual advance plan charge &1 rental option 11 months advance | 11 months advance | 11 months advance
|
hﬁ-rﬁ];mw;;ﬂﬁmr_gga_n?rm 21 months advance | 21 months advance | 21 months advance
“Triennial advance plan charge aﬁﬁental option | 30 months advance 30 months advance | 30 months advance

i

e e —————
,_I ree Local+STD ONNET Calls worth Rs .
|

50000 Unlimited Unlimited
R
i Free Local+STD OFFNET Calls vizrth Rs. 150000 187500 225000
- :
Free ISD Calls worth Rs 0 0 “
——— ]

i_Charges beyond free Usage —
: g —
| Local+$TD Call charges ON NET 0.21 0 0
I in Rs./Min \-‘\
| (for 60 sec puise) OFF NET 0.71 0.61 0.51
AU DYSEE pU ! . ]
" Local+STD Call charges 0.23 0 0

. . D E—

in Rs./Min UFF NET 0.75 0.64 0.54

{for 30 sec puise)

ISD Call chargn.

As per Landline
General Plan

As per Landline
General Plan

As per Landline
General Plan

I Chiar zes for providing F"—ETE?B,QX /internal
§)_’c§_rj£g_and CLIP instruments. i,

| 'Zharges(iTRs per Extension)for providing VPN
. On PRI’s of existing
’_Custome[(SDCA/SSA/CircIe/Au_l_rci?a

' Monthly Charge fer DID Block |
i allotment(Minimum 70 per E:
l_ge_r_El) in Rs per extension

! Number of junctions allowed 5
{ Charges

ivtaximum 300

.
iider same Plan

Instructions as

issued by EB-II.

Instructions as
issued by EB-I|

Instructions as
issued by EB-II.

=k .
| Add. Bulk Discount on Billed amyunt, if Billed
amount exceeds Plan charges by 25%

Add. Bulk Discount on Billed amt.unt, if Bilied
amount exceeds Plan charges ©y 50%
" Add. Bulk Discount on Billed amount, if Billed

20/40/90/160 10/30/80/150 0/20/70/140

2mount exceeds Plan charges 5y more than
100% ~ )



- 5:-

o

Customer has to opt for any one pulse which shall apply for all local and STD calls. However, all ISD calls are
to be of 60 Sec pulse duration only irrespective of pulse rate of local/STD calls. General ISD tariff shall be
charged for all ISD calls.

(ii)  On launch of new ISD} #8I tarlff Plans, existing Customers shall be persuaded to m:grate to new ISDN PRI
tariff Plans after expiry of comm/tted period. In case the customer refuses to migrate despite best efforts,
EB unit may decide for d' smnnectlon / Continuation in old Tariff Plans on case to case basis.

(iii)  In_case of fault in ISDN ‘PRI line_the rental rebate shall be given taking FMC Rs. 2000/- per month in
accordance with rental rebate given to telephone customers.

(iv)  The minimum hire pericid i'f ISDN PRI Plan shall be Three Months.

th

(v)  The new tariff of ISDN PRI s Hall be applicable from 20" June, 2013.h
(vi) All Regulatory requiremer:ts may kindly be complied with while implementing the above tariff..

The circular is issued baseg “n approval of the Competent Authority in PDP-CFA unit file No. 4-4/PDP-CFA/2012-13.For
any clarification /correspondencs in“respect of aforesaid plans, matter may be taken up with PDP-CFA unit of BSNL CO New
Dethi. The impact of NEW ISDi ‘i Plans may be analysed and feedback submitted immediately after one month of launch of
these plans to PDP-CFA & .. T&C-CFA branch of corporate office through email to pdpcfa@gmail.com &
tceia bsnl@gmail.com respectivii PH.NO.011-23329495 & Fax. 011-23329496

SR

(K.K. Jain)

AGM (T&C)-CFA
To. *

All CGMs — Telecom Circles/I/=t+ Talephone Districts /ITPC Pune.

\

S-CEA/TARLE . 2013-14/  dated at Chennai-600 006, dated,PSﬁiG/ZOB
";~.‘~, 1orwarded (o the all How of SSA - for information and further necessary actrion?-‘\

7'
” ral Manager (CS-CFA),
Seneral Manager (S&M-CFA),

BSNL, Tdmilnadu Circle, Chennai-600 006.
Canyio:
1.S: .Generzl Marager (TR) CGM BSNL, TN Circle, Chennai-600 002.
2 The Dy, Ger:ral Manager © " O/o CGM BSNL, TN Circle, Chennai-600 002.
3AGM (MKTG-CFAY AGM laanj,
i AGM (CST), 00 GM S& 11 2M), 3" Floor,16, Greams Road, Chennai-600 006.

© AGM (BB}, Ovo the CM(I+ 2 No.60, Ethiraj Salai, Chennai-600 008.
4.Circle Intraret. 7. Spare. i

























